SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMPS DW-DW VOX
CONTENTS 50Hz
100
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. N
 Page
- SPECIFICATIONS 200
 SELECTION CHART 201
 TYPE KEY 202
 CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 203
 PERFORMANCE CHART DW 204
 PERFORMANCE CHART DW VOX 205
- CONSTRUCTIONS 300
 SECTIONAL VIEW 300
 MECHANICAL SEALS 301
- DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT 400
 DW – DW VOX 400
 DW F – DW VOX F 401
 DW FZ – DW VOX FZ 402
 PACKING 403
- INSTALLATION 500
- TECHNICAL DATA 600
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMPS DW-DW VOX
SPECIFICATION 50Hz
200
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. N
PUMP
Type of liquid  Dirty water, sewage water
Max temperature [°C] 40 Liquid
Handled
Max solids size [mm] 50 spherical
Maximum immersion [m] 10
Impeller  Single channel (DW)
Vortex (DW VOX)
Shaft seal type  Double mechanical seal Construction
Bearing  Sealed ball bearing
Suction-Flange  [mm] 50 Open Pipe
Connection Discharge-
Flange   DW    - G 2 UNI ISO 228
DWF  - Flange DN 50
Casing  AISI 304
Impeller  AISI 304
Casing cover  AISI 304
Shaft seal  Pump side : SiC/SiC/NBR
Motor side : Carbon/Ceramic/NBR
Seal cover  AISI 304
Shaft  AISI 303 (wet extension)
Material
Lubricating liquid  White mineral oil: Esso Marcol 152 (385 cc)
Applicable standard of test ISO 9906 - Annex A
MOTOR
Submersible dry type Type Single Phase Three Phase
No. of Poles  2
Rotation speed [min-1] ≈2800
Insulation Class  F
Protection degree  IP X8
[kW] 0.55 ÷ 1.1 0.55 ÷ 2.2 Power rating [HP] 0.75 ÷ 1.5 0.75 ÷ 3
Frequency [Hz] 50
Voltage [V] 230 ±10% 400 ±10%
Capacitor  Built in -
Over load protection  Built in Provided by the user
Float switch  Optional -
material  H07RN-F  - Float switch cable  size  3G1 -
length [m] 10
material  H07RN-F FG50K Power cable
size  3G1 (up to 0.55 kW)
3G1.5 (from 0.75 to 1.1 kW) 4G1.5 + 2x0.5
Dimensions of cable entry  Cable Gland
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMPS DW-DW VOX
SELECTION CHART 50Hz
201
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. N
[l/min] 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
[m³/h] 0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54
DW   75 0.55 0.75 8.0 6.3 4.8 3.4 2.2  -  -  - -
DW 100 0.75 1 10.6 8.7 7.1 5.5 4.0 2.6  -  - -
DW 150 1.1 1.5 13.1 11.3 9.5 7.7 5.9 4.2 2.4  - -

13.3
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMPS DW-DW VOX
TYPE KEY 50Hz
202
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. N
AUTOMATIC VERSION
SINGLE PHASE VERSION
FLANGED VERSION WITH BASE
WITHOUT BASE
PUMP NAME SINGLE CHANNEL IMPELLER
VORTEX IMPELLER
A
75
DW F M 100
DW VOX
200
300
F
FZ
100POWER CODE 150
DW
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMPS DW-DW VOX
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
203
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. N
Curve specifications
The specifications below qualify the curves shown on the following pages.
Tolerances according to ISO 9906 Annex A.
The curves refer to effective speed of asynchronous motors at 50 Hz.
Measurements were carried out with clean water at 20°C of temperature and with a kinematic viscosity
of ν = 1 mm2/s (1 cSt).
In order to avoid the risk of over-heating, the pumps should not be used at a flow rate below 10% of best
efficiency point.
Symbols explanation:
Q = volume flow rate
H = total head
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMPS DW-DW VOX
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
204
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. N
DW 75 (0.55 kW) - Impeller diameter = 92
DW 100 (0.75 kW) - Impeller diameter = 99
DW 150 (1.1 kW) - Impeller diameter = 106
DW 200 (1.5 kW) - Impeller diameter = 114
DW 300 (2.2 kW) - Impeller diameter = 125
Test standard: ISO 9906 – Annex A
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMPS DW-DW VOX
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
205
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. N
DW VOX 75 (0.55 kW) - Impeller diameter = 88
DW VOX 100 (0.75 kW) - Impeller diameter = 88
DW VOX 150 (1.1 kW) - Impeller diameter = 95
DW VOX 200 (1.5 kW) - Impeller diameter = 103
DW VOX 300 (2.2 kW) - Impeller diameter = 116.5
Test standard: ISO 9906 – Annex A
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMPS DW-DW VOX
CONSTRUCTION 50Hz
300
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. N
SECTIONAL VIEW
N° PART NAME MATERIAL Q.TY N° PART NAME MATERIAL Q.TY
1 Casing AISI 304 1 57 Spacer     [3] AISI 304 4
4 Casing cover AISI 304 1 72 Casing ring    [5] NBR 1
6 Shaft with rotor AISI 303 1 89 Washer  AISI 304 1
7 Impeller AISI 304 1 91 Washer          [1] AISI 304 1
11 Mechanical seal SiC/SiC/NBR 1 96 O ring NBR 3
11 Mechanical seal Carbon/Ceramic/NBR 1 97 Power cable entry NBR 1